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UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'l - KAPI'OLANI COMMUNITY COLLEGE

The Office of Institutional Research and the Maida Kamber Center are pleased to present to the
college community the sixth Annual Vocational Graduate Survey. The purpose of the survey is to
provide important information about our graduates, the type of employers hiring our graduates

and educational and transfer information useful for educational planning.

A total of 267 vocational education graduates were identified and 140 of them 52% completed
the survey. The information was gathered over a two-month period in September and October
1999. The graduates were contacted by telephone. At least three attempts were made to contact
each graduate. Data were analyzed for the entire college and for each program for which at least

five responses were obtained. The major findings are summarized below.

The most important goals for the majority of the graduates have been to prepare for transfer
‘ 24% and to obtain AS degree 46%. KCC students continue to enjoy good employment status.
Nineteen percent of those surveyed are working full-time while 34% are working part-time.
The majority of those who are not working are seeking work. Approximately 77% of graduates
are working in jobs closely related to their major. Of those who agreed to answer the question

related to their approximate salary, 29% reported a salary between $10,000 and $20,000.

It is interesting to note that 60% of the students surveyed plan to complete a Bachelor’s Degree
while 10% of them plan to complete a Master's Degree. Twenty percent actually attended
another college or university. The majority of those who transferred went to the University of

Hawaii at Manoa.

We hope this survey is helpful in planning the educational goals of the college. Faculty and
Counselors can communicate relevant career information to students. Suggestions and comments
are welcome. The raw data are maintained in the Office of Institutional Research and are

available for review.



HIGHLIGHTS OF THE 1999 GRADUATES SURVEY OF
VOCATIONAL STUDENTS

267 students were awarded Associate Degree.

140 or 52 % responded to the survey.

75 or 54% of all graduates who responded are employed.

Of those employed 57 or 77% are employed in Jjobs directly related to

their major.

19 or 14% are unemployed by choice.

25 or 20% have attended another college or university since graduation.

105 or 75% plan to continue their education.
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KCC FALL 1999 GRADUATE TELEPHONE SURVEY RESULTS

COLLEGEWIDE

The Kapiolani Community College Survey of Spring 1999 graduates was conducted in
October 1999. A total of 267 students were identified as graduates. The graduates lists
were prepared by the Office of Institutional Research. The graduates were contacted by
phone. The survey contained 21 items. A total of 140 graduates or 52% completed
survey.

1. To obtain an AS degree or certificate in a vocational/technical program.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 134 95.71%
Somewhat Important 6 4.29%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 140 100.00%

2. To complete courses necessary to transfer to another college.

Frequency - Percent
Very Important 125 89.29%
Somewhat Important 13 9.29%
Not Important 2 1.43%
Total 140 100.00%

3. To develop specific skills to prepare you for a job or career.

_ Frequency Percent
Very Important 108 77.14%
Somewhat Important 32 22.86%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 140 100.00%

4. To improve your skill, knowledge, or competencies in your existing job.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 71 51.08% .
Somewhat Important 62 44.60%
Not Important 6 4.32%
Total 139 100.00%

5. To increase your knowledge in an area of personal interest, not necessarily
to obtain a degree.

Frequency Percent
Very Important . 22 15.71%
Somewhat Important 67 47 .86%
Not Important 51 36.43%
Total 140 100.00%

6. Which of the previous goals was the single most important?

Frequency Percent
Obtain AS or certificate 64 45.71%
Course for transfer 34 24.29%
Prepare for job ) 29 20.71%
Improve skills 12 8.57%
Personal interest 1 0.71%
Total 140 100.00%

11



(oo you piali 10 CONUNUE yOoul egucalion, wnat is the nignest aegree you pian to earn?

No plans

Associate degree
Bachelor's degree
Mater's degree
Professional degree
Doctorate

8. How weIl did the education and training that you received at KCC satisfy your personal interest?

Very well

Well

Poorly

Very poorly
- Total

9. Have you attended another college or university since you left KCC?

Yes
No
Total

If the answer to question 9 was "Yes," graduates were asked questions 10, 11, 12, and 13,

Frequency Percent
34 24.46%

3 2.16%

83 59.71%

14 10.07%

4 2.88%

1 0.72%

139 100.00%
Frequency Percent
95 74.80%

31 24.41%

1 0.79%

0 0.00%

127 100.00%
Frequency  Percent
25 19.53%

103 80.47%

128 100.00%

If the answer to question 9 was “No," the survey proceeded to question 14.

10. What is the name of the college you attended?

UH
Heald
Others
Total

11. What was or is your program or major there? (See surveys)

Business
Nursing
Others
Total

12. Were you able to transfer your KCC credits?

Yes, almost ail
Yes, some
Few or none
Total

13. How' well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for this college?

Very well
Well

Poorly
Very poorly
Total

Frequency Percent
15 65.22%

3 13.04%

5 21.74%

23 100.00%
Frequency Percent
10 45.45%

4 18.18%

8 36.36%

22 100.00%
Frequency Percent
12 46.15%

13 50.00%

1 3.85%

26 100.00%

Frequency Percent
19 70.37%

6 22.22%

0 0.00%

2 7.41%

27 100.00%

12



14. What is your current employment status?

Emptoyed full time
Employed part time
Homemaker

Seeking work

Not employed by choice
Total

15. What is the name of your current employer?

Kapiolani Medical
Kaiser

KCC

Queens

Others

Total

16. What is your job title?

Resp. Therapist
Medical Assisting
Chet

Student help

Chome Care Operator
Register Nurse

Dental Assisting
Others

Total

Frequency Percent
27 19.29%

48 34.29%

17 12.14%

29 20.71%

19 13.57%

140 100.00%
Frequency Percent
2 4.35%

3 6.52%

3 6.52%

4 8.70%

34 73.91%

46 100.00%
Frequency Percent
3 4.69%

3 4.69%

11 17.19%

6 9.38%

3 4.69%

3 4.69%

3 4.69%

32 50.00%

64  100.00%

17. Is your job related to the education and training that you received at KCC?

Closely related
indirectly related
Not related at all
Total

18. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for your current

job?

Very well
Well

Poorly

Very poorly
Total

19. Did the education and training that you received at KCC make any difference in your career?

Yes (promotion or salary increase)
Yes (obtained new job)

‘Yes (better qualified for future)
No (no difference) '

13

24

Frequency Percent
59 76.62%

11 14.29%

7 9.09%

77 100.00%

Frequency Percent
57 75.00%

18 23.68%

1 1.32%

0 0.00%

76 100.00%

Frequency Percent
11 14.67%

26 34.67%

36 48.00%

2 2.67%

75 100.00%



20. What is your approximate annual/hourly salary before deductions?

Frequency Percent
annual: Below $10,000 (Below $5) 8 14.55%
$10,000 to below $20,000 ($5 to below 16 29.09%
$20,000 to below $30,000 ($10 to below 20 36.36%
$30,000 to below $40,000 ($15 to below 7 12.73%
$40,000 to below $50,000 ($20 to below 3 5.45%
Above $50,000 (Above $25) 1 1.82%
Total 55 100.00%
21. How did you find your job?
Frequency Percent
College placement service 1 1.39%
College faculty referral 7 9.72%
Employment agency 1 1.39%
Direct application to employer 21 29.17%
Newspaper 23 31.94%
Family or friends 11 15.28%
Recruitment Personnel 8 11.11%
Total 72 100.00%

Overall Satisfaction
An Overall Satisfaction Rating has been calculated using the results from questions 8, 13, 18,
l@d 19. Tbe_ Qvg_rglri’ Satiﬁaqtiq_n Fia}ing is 3.45, with 4 being the highest possible rating.

25
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KCC FALL 1999 GRADUATE TELEPHONE SURVEY RESULTS

ACCOUNTING

A total of 35 students were identified as Accounting graduates. The graduates were
contacted by phone. The survey contained 21 items. A total of 8 graduates or 23%
completed survey. With the exception of items 12 and 13, the percentages shown below
are based on 8 =100%

1. To obtain an AS degree or certificate in a vocational/technical program.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 8 100.00%
Somewhat Important 0 0.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 8 100.00%

2. To complete courses necessary to transfer to another college.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 8 100.00%
Somewhat Important 0 0.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 8 100.00%

3. To develop specific skills to prepare you for a job or career.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 5 62.50%
Somewhat Important 3 37.50%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 8 100.00%

4. To improve your skill, knowledge, or competencies in your existing job.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 4 50.00%
Somewhat Important 4 50.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 8 100.00%

5. To increase your knowledge in an area of personal interest, not necessarily
to obtain a degree.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 2 25.00% -
Somewhat Important 3 37.50%
Not Important 3 37.50%
Total 8 100.00%

6. Which of the previous goals was the single most important?

Frequency Percent
Obtain AS or certificate 2 25.00%
Course for transfer 1 12.50%
Prepare for job 4 50.00%
Improve skills 1 12.50%
Personal interest 0 0.00%
Total 8 100.00%

15
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7. If you plan to continue your education, what is the highest degree you plan to earn?

Frequency Percent

No plans 3 37.50%
Associate degree 0] 0.00%
Bachelor's degree 5 62.50%
Master's degree 0] 0.00%
Professional degree 0] 0.00%
Doctorate 0 0.00%
8 100.00%

8. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC satisfy your personal interest?

Frequency Percent
Very well i 5 83.33%
Well 1 16.67%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total ' 6 100.00%

9. Have you attended another college or university since you left KCC?

Frequency Percent
Yes 2 28.57%
No 5 71.43%
Total . 7 100.00%

If the answer to question 9 was "Yes," graduates were asked questions 10, 11, 12, and 13,
If the answer to question 9 was "No," the survey proceeded to question 14.

10. What is the name of the college you attended? (See surveys)
11. What was or is your program or major there? (See surveys)

12. Were you able to transfer your KCC credits?

Frequency Percent
Yes, almost all 1 33.33%
Yes, some 1 33.33%
Few or none 1 33.33%
Total 3 100.00%

13. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for this college?

Frequency Percent
Very well 2 66.67%
Well 1 33.33%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%

14. What is your current employment status?

Frequency Percent
Employed full time 0] 0.00%
Employed part time 4 50.00%
Homemaker 1 12.50%
Seeking work 3 37.50%
Not employed by choice 0 0.00%
Total 8 100.00%

16 27




annual:

15. What is the name of your current employer? (See specific program reports.)

16. What is your job title? (See specific program reports.)

17. Is your job related to the education and training that you received at KCC?

Frequency Percent
Closely related 3 60.00%
Indirectly related 2 40.00%
Not related at all 0 0.00%
Total 5 100.00%

18. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for your current

job?
Frequency Percent
Very well 3 -60.00%
well 2 40.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 5 100.00%

19. Did the education and training that you received at KCC make any

difference in your career?

Frequency Percent
Yes (promotion or salary increase) 0 0.00%
Yes (obtained new job) 1 20.00%
Yes (better qualified for future) 3 60.00%
No (no difference) 1 20.00%
5 100.00%

20. What is your approximate annual/hourly salary before deductions?
Frequency Percent
Below $10,000 (Below $5) 0 0.00%
$10,000 to below $20,000 ($5 to below $10) 3 60.00%
$20,000 to below $30,000 ($10 to below $15) 1 20.00%
$30,000 to below $40,000 ($15 to below $20) 1 20.00%
$40,000 to below $50,000 ($20 to below $25) 0 0.00%
Above $50,000 (Above $25) 0 0.00%
Total : 5 100.00%

21. How did you find your job?

Frequency Percent
College placement service 1 16.67%
College faculty referral 2 33.33%
Employment agency 0 0.00%
Direct application to employer 0 0.00%
Newspaper 1 16.67%
Family or friends 1 16.67%
Recruitment Personnel 1 16.67%
Total 6 100.00%

Overall Satisfaction

An Overall Satisfaction Rating has been calculated using the results from questions 8, 13, 18,
and 19. The Overall Satfisfaction Rating is 3.26, with 4 being the highest possible rating.

17
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KCC FALL 1999 GRADUATE TELEPHONE SURVEY RESULTS

ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING

A total of 51 students were identified as Associate Degree graduates. The graduates were
contacted by phone. The survey contained 21 items. A total of 18 graduates or 35%
completed survey. With the exception of items 12 and 13, the percentages shown below
are based on 18 =100%

1. To obtain an AS degree or certificate in a vocational/technical program.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 17 94.44%
Somewhat Important - 1 5.56%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 18 100.00%

2. To complete courses necessary to transfer to another college.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 13 72.22%
Somewhat Important 3 16.67%
Not tmportant ] 2 11.11%
Total 18 100.00%

3. To develop specific skills to prepare you for a job or career.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 13 72.22%
Somewhat Important 5 27.78%
Not Important ’ 0 0.00%
_Total 18 100.00%

4. To improve your skill, knowledge, or competencies in your existing job.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 13 72.22%
Somewhat Important 4 22.22%
Not Important ‘ 1 5.56%
Total 18 100.00%

5. To increase your knowledge in an area of personal interest, not necessarily
to obtain a degree.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 1 5.56%
Somewhat Important 12 66.67%
Not Important 5 27.78%
Total 18 100.00%

6. Which of the previous goéls was the single most important?

Frequency Percent
Obtain AS or certificate 6 33.33%
Course for transfer 5 27.78%
Prepare for job 4 22.22%
Improve skills 3 16.67%
Personal interest 0 0.00%
Total 18 100.00%

18
O
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7. If you plan to continue your education, what is the highest degree you plan to earn?

Frequency Percent
No plans 7 38.89%
Associate degree 0 0.00%
Bachelor's degree 10 55.56%
Master's degree : 1 5.56%
Professional degree 0 0.00%
Doctorate . 0 0.00%

18 100.00%

8. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC satisfy your personal interest?

Frequency Percent
Very well 13 81.25%
Well 3 18.75%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 16 100.00%

9. Have you attended another college or university since you left KCC?

Frequency Percent
Yes 4 23.53%
No 13 76.47%
Total . : 17 100.00%

If the answer to question 9 was "Yes," graduates were asked questions 10, 11, 12, and 13,
If the answer to question 9 was “No," the survey proceeded to question 14.

10. What is the name of the college you attended? (See surveys)
11. What was or is your program or major there? (See surveys)

12. Were you able to transfer your KCC credits?

Frequency Percent
Yes, almost all _ 2 50.00%
Yes, some 2 50.00%
Few or none ' 0 0.00%
Total 4 100.00%

13. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for this college?

Frequency Percent
Very well 3 100.00%
Well 0 0.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%

14. What is your current employment status?

Frequency Percent
Employed full time 2 11.11%
Employed part time 7 38.89%
Homemaker 3 16.67%
Seeking work 5 27.78%
Not employed by choice 1 5.56%
Total 18 100.00%

19
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annual:

15. What is the name of your current employer? (See specific program reports.)

16. What is your job title? (See specific program reports.)

17. Is your job related to the education and training that you received at KCC?

" Frequency Percent
Closely related : 8 88.89%
Indirectly related 1 11.11%
Not related at all 0 0.00%
Total 9 100.00%

18. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for your current

job?
Frequency Percent
Very well 8 100.00%
Well 0 0.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 8 100.00%

19. Did the education and training that you received at KCC make any difference in your career?

Frequency * Percent
Yes (promotion or salary increase) 3 37.50%
Yes (obtained new job) 2 25.00%
Yes (better qualified for future) 3 37.50%
No (no difference) 0 0.00%
8 100.00%

20. What is your approximate annual/hourly salary before deductions?
Frequency Percent
Below $10,000 (Below $5) 1 11.11%
$10,000 to below $20,000 ($5 to below $10) 2 22.22%
$20,000 to below $30,000 ($10 to below $15) 2 22.22%
$30,000 to below $40,000 ($15 to below $20) 1 11.11%
$40,000 to below $50,000 ($20 to below $25) 2 22.22%
Above $50,000 (Above $25) 1 11.11%
Total 9 100.00%

21. How did you find your job? i

Frequency Percent
College placement service 0 0.00%
College faculty referral 0 0.00%
Employment agency 0 0.00%
Direct application to employer 3 50.00%
Newspaper 1 16.67%
Family or friends 2 33.33%
Recruitment Personnel 0 0.00%
Total 6 100.00%

Overall Satisfaction

JAn Overall Satisfaction Rating has been calculated using the results from questions 8, 13, 18, n ‘

20
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KCC FALL 1999 GRADUATE TELEPHONE SURVEY RESULTS

DENTAL ASSISTING

A total of 11 students were identified as Dental Assisting graduates. The graduates were
contacted by phone. The survey contained 21 items. A total of 11 graduates or 100%
completed survey. With the exception of items 12 and 13, the percentages shown below
are based on 11 =100%

1. To obtain an AS degree or certificate in a vocational/technical program.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 10 90.91%
Somewhat Important 1 9.09%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 11 100.00%

2. To complete courses necessary to transfer to another college.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 11 100.00%
Somewhat Important 0 0.00%
Not important 0 ' 0.00%
Total o 11 100.00%

3. To develop specific skills to prepare you for a job or career.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 10 90.91%
Somewhat Important 1 9.09%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 11 100.00%

4. To improve your skill, knowledge, or competencies in your existing job.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 8 72.73%
Somewhat Important 2 18.18%
Not Important _ 1 9.09%

Total 11 100.00%

5. To increase your knowledge in an area of personal interest, not necessarily
to obtain a degree.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 7 63.64%
Somewhat Important 2 18.18%
Not important 2 18.18%

Total 11 100.00%

- 6. Which of the previous goals was the single most important?

Frequency Percent
Obtain AS or certificate 1 9.09%
Course for transfer 4 36.36%
Prepare for job 2 18.18%
Improve skills 4 36.36%
Personal interest 0 0.00%
Total 11 100.00%

o 21
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7. If you plan to continue your education, what is the highest degree you plan to earn?

Frequency Percent

No plans 3 27.27%
Associate degree 0 0.00%
Bachelor's degree 7 63.64%
Master's degree 0 0.00%
Professional degree 1 9.09%
Doctorate 0 0.00%
11 100.00%

8. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC satisfy your personal interest?

Frequency Percent
Very well 8 72.73%
Well 3 27.27%
Poorly : 0] 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 11 100.00%

9. Have you attended another college or university since you left KCC?

Frequency Percent
Yes 8 80.00%
No 2 20.00%
Total 10 100.00%

If the answer to question 9 was "Yes,” graduates were asked questions 10, 11, 12, and 13,
If the answer to question 9 was "No," the survey proceeded to question 14.

10. What is the name of the college you attended? (See surveys)
11. What was or is your program or major there? (See surveys)

12. Were you able to transfer your KCC credits?

Frequency Percent
Yes, almost all 0 0.00%
Yes, some 1 100.00%
Few or none 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

13. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for this college?

Frequency Percent

Very well 1 100.00%
Well 0 0.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
- Total 1 100.00%

14. What is your current employment status?

Frequency ‘Percent

Employed full time 1 9.09%
Employed part time 4 36.36%
Homemaker 2 18.18%
Seeking work 2 18.18%
Not employed by choice 2 18.18%
Total 11 100.00%

o 22
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15. What is the name of your current employer? (See specific program reports.)
16. What is your job title? (See specific program reports.)

17. Is your job related to the education and training that you received at KCC?

Frequency Percent
Closely related ] 5 83.33%
Indirectly related 1 16.67%
Not related at all : 0 0.00%
Total 6 100.00%

18. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for your current

job?
Frequency Percent
Very well 5 83.33%
Well 1 16.67%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 6 100.00%

19. Did the education and training that you received at KCC make any difference in your career?

Frequency Percent

Yes (promotion or salary increase) 2 33.33%
Yes (obtained new job) 4 66.67%
Yes (better qualified for future) 0 0.00%
No (no difference) 0 0.00%
6 100.00%

20. What is your approximate annual/hourly salary before deductions?

Frequency Percent

Below $10,000 (Below $5) 1 20.00%

$10,000 to below $20,000 ($5 to below $10) 2 40.00%

$20,000 to below $30,000 ($10 to below $15) 2 40.00%

$30,000 to below $40,000 ($15 to below $20) 0 0.00%

$40,000 to below $50,000 ($20 to below $25) 0 0.00%

Above $50,000 (Above $25) 0 0.00%

Total 5 100.00%
21. How did you find your job?

Frequency Percent

College placement service 0 0.00%

College faculty referral (0] 0.00%

Employment agency (0] 0.00%

Direct application to employer 4 66.67%

Newspaper 2 33.33%

Family or friends 0 0.00%

Recruitment Personnel 0 0.00%

Total 6 100.00%

Overall Satisfaction
An Overall Satisfaction Rating has been calculated using the results from questions 8, 13; 18,
and 19. The Qverall Satistaction Rating is 3.67, with 4 being the highest possible rating. .
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KCC FALL 1999 GRADUATE TELEPHONE SURVEY RESULTS

FOOD SERVICE

A total of 61 students were identified as Food Service graduates. The graduates were
contacted by phone. The survey contained 21 items. A total of 40 graduates or 66%
completed survey. With the exception of items 12 and 13, the percentages shown below
are based on 40 =100%

1. To obtain an AS degree or certificate in a vocational/technical program.

Frequency Percent -
Very Important ' 40 100.00%
Somewhat important 0 0.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 40 100.00%

2. To complete courses necessary to transfer to another college.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 38 95.00%
Somewhat Important 2 5.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total ‘ 40 100.00%

3. To develop specific skills to prepare you for a job or career.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 30 75.00%
Somewhat Important 10 25.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 40 100.00%

4. To improve your skill, knowledge, or competencies in your existing job.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 17 42.50%
Somewhat Important 22 55.00%
Not Important 1 2.50%
Total 40 100.00%

5. To increase your knowledge in an area of personal interest, not necessarily
to obtain a degree.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 4 10.00%
Somewhat Important 16 40.00%
Not Important 20 50.00%
Total 40 100.00%

6. Which of the previous goals was the single most important?

Frequency Percent
Obtain AS or certificate 17 42.50%
Course for transfer 11 27.50%
Prepare for job 9 22.50%
Improve skills 2 5.00%
Personal interest 1 2.50%
Total 40 100.00%
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7. If you plan to continue your education, what is the highest degree you plan to earn?

Frequency Percent
No plans 11 27.50%
Associate degree 0 0.00%
Bachelor's degree 28 70.00%
Master's degree 1 2.50%
Professional degree i 0 0.00%
Doctorate 0 0.00%

40 100.00%

8. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC satisfy your personal interest?

Frequency Percent
Very well 29 74.36%
Well 10 25.64%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 39 100.00%

9. Have you attended another college or university since you left KCC?

. Frequency Percent
Yes 4 10.00%
No : 36 90.00%
Total 40 100.00%

If the answer to question 9 was "Yes," graduates were asked questions 10, 11, 12, and 13,
If the answer to question 9 was "No," the survey proceeded to question 14,

10. What is the name of the college you attended? (See surveys)
11. What was or is your program or major there? (See surveys)

12. Were you able to transfer your KCC credits?

A ruiToxt provided by ER
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Frequency Percent
Yes, almost all 2 50.00%
Yes, some 2 50.00%
Few or none 0 0.00%
Total 4 100.00%

13. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for this college?

Frequency Percent
Very well ' 1 33.33%
Well 2 66.67%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%

14. What is your current employment status?

Frequency Percent
Employed full time 3 7.50%
Employed part time - 12 30.00%
Homemaker : 6 15.00%
Seeking work 12 30.00%
Not employed by choice . 7 17.50%
Total 40 100.00%



15. What is the name of your current employer? (See specific program reports.)
16. What is your job title? (See specific program reports.)

17. Is your job related to the education and training that you received at KCC?

Frequency Percent
Closely related _ 14 87.50%
Indirectly related 2 12.50%
Not related at all 0 0.00%

Total 16 100.00%

18. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for your current

job?
Frequency Percent
Very well 15 93.75%
Well 1 6.25%
Poorly ' 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 - 0.00%
Total 16 100.00%

19. Did the education and training that you received at KCC make any difference in your career?

Frequency Percent
Yes (promotion or salary increase) 1 6.25%
Yes (obtained new job) 3 18.75%
Yes (better qualified for future) 12 75.00%
No (no difference) 0 0.00%

16 100.00%

20. What is your approximate annual/hourly salary before deductions?

Frequency Percent

annual: Below $10,000 (Below $5) . "2 20.00%

$10,000 to below $20,000 ($5 to below $10) 3 30.00%

$20,000 to below $30,000 ($10 to below $15) 5 50.00%

$30,000 to below $40,000 ($15 to below $20) 0 0.00%

$40,000 to below $50,000 ($20 to below $25) o] 0.00%

Above $50,000 (Above $25) 0 0.00%

Total 10 100.00%
21. How did you find your job?

Frequency Percent

College placement service 0 0.00%

College faculty referral 0 0.00%

Employment agency 0 0.00%

Direct application to employer 4 25.00%

Newspaper 7 43.75%

Family or friends 3 18.75%

Recruitment Personnel 2 12.50%

Total 16 100.00%

Overall Satisfaction ;
|An Overall Satisfaction Rating has been calculated using the results from questions 8, 13, 18, 3
land 19. The Overall Satisfaction Rating is 3.46, with 4 being the highest possible rating. |
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KCC FALL 1999 GRADUATE TELEPHONE SURVEY RESULTS

HOTEL & RESTAURANT OPERATIONS

A total of 20 students were identified as Hotel & Restaurant Operations graduates. The
graduates were contacted by phone. The survey contained 21 items. A total of 5 graduates
or 25% completed survey. With the exception of items 12 and 13, the percentages shown
below are based on 5 =100%

1. To obtain an AS degree or certificate in a vocational/technical program.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 4 80.00%
Somewhat Important 1 20.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 5 100.00%

2. To complete courses necessary to transfer to another college.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 2 *40.00%
Somewhat Important 3 60.00%
Not important 0 0.00%
Total 5 100.00%

3. To develop specific skills to prepare you for a job or career.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 2 40.00%
Somewhat Important 3 60.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total : 5 100.00%

4. To improve your skill, knowledge, or competencies in your existing job.

Frequency Percent
Very important 2 40.00%
Somewhat Important 3 60.00%
Not important 0 0.00%
Total 5 100.00%

5. To increase your knowledge in an area of personal interest, not necessarily
to obtain a degree.

Frequency Percent

Very important 0 0.00%

- Somewhat Important 3 60.00%
Not Important 2 40.00%

Total 5 100.00%

6. Which of the previous goals was the single most important?

Frequency Percent
Obtain AS or certificate 4 80.00%
Course for transfer 0 0.00%
Prepare for job 0 0.00%
Improve skills 1 20.00%
Personal interest 0 0.00%
Total 5 100.00%
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7. If you plan to continue your education, what is the highest degree you plan to ean?

Frequency Percent

No plans : 0 0.00%
Associate degree ' 1 20.00%
Bachelor's degree 3 60.00%
Master's degree 1 20.00%
Professional degree 0 0.00%
Doctorate 0 0.00%
5 100.00%

8. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC satisty your personal interest?

Frequency Percent
Very well 2 50.00%
Well 2 50.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 4 100.00%

9. Have you attended another college or university since you left KCC?

Frequency Percent
Yes 0 0.00%
No 4 100.00%
Total 4 100.00%

If the answer to question 9 was "Yes," graduates were asked questions 10, 11, 12, and 13,
If the answer to question 9 was “No," the survey proceeded to question 14.

10. What is the name of the college you attended? (See surveys)
. 11. What was or is your program or major there? (See surveys)

12. Were you able to transfer your KCC credits?

Frequency Percent
Yes, aimost all C 0 0.00%
Yes, some 0 0.00%
Few or none 0 0.00%
Total 0 100.00%

13. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for this college?

Frequency Percent
Very well 0 0.00%
Weli ' 0 0.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 0 100.00%

14. What is your current employment status?

Frequency Percent
Employed full time 3 60.00%
Empioyed part time 2 40.00%
Homemaker 0 0.00%
Seeking work 0 0.00%
Not employed by choice 0  0.00%
Totai 5 100.00%
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15. What is the name of your current employer? (See specific program repors.)
16. What is your job title? (See specific program reports.)

17. Is your job related to the education and‘training that you received at KCC?

Frequency Percent
Closely related ) 0 0.00%
Indirectly related 1 20.00%
Not related at all 4 80.00%
Total 5 100.00%

- 18. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for your current

job?
Frequency Percent
Very well 3 60.00%
Well 2 40.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 5 100.00%

19. Did the education and training that you received at KCC make any difference in your career?

. Frequency Percent

Yes (promotion or salary increase) 2 40.00%
Yes (obtained new job) 0 0.00%
Yes (better qualified for future) 3 60.00%
No (no difference) 0 0.00%
5 100.00%

20. What is your approximate annual/hourly salary before deductions?

. Frequency Percent
annual: Below $10,000 (Below $5) 1 33.33%
$10,000 to below $20,000 ($5 to below $10) 1 33.33%
$20,000 to below $30,000 ($10 to below $15) 0 0.00%
$30,000 to below $40,000 ($15 to below $20) 1 33.33%
$40,000 to below $50,000 ($20 to below $25) 0 0.00%
Above $50,000 (Above $25) 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%
21. How did you find your job?

Frequency Percent
- ) College placement service 0 0.00%
College faculty referral 0 0.00%
Employment agency 0 0.00%
Direct application to employer 0 0.00%
Newspaper ‘ 2 50.00%
Family or friends 0 0.00%
Recruitment Personnel 2 50.00%

Total 4

100.00%

Overall Satistaction _
jAn Overall Satisfaction Rating has been caiculated using the resuits from questions 8, 13, 18,
and 19. The Ovarall Satistaction Rating is 3.29, with 4 being the highest possible rating.
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KCC FALL 1999 GRADUATE TELEPHONE SURVEY RESULTS

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

A total of 22 students were identified as Information Technology graduates. The graduates
were contacted by phone. The survey contained 21 items. A total of 8 graduates or 36%
completed survey. With the exception of items 12 and 13, the percentages shown below
are based on 8 =100%

1. To obtain an AS degree or certificate in a vocational/technical program.

Frequency Percent
Very important 8 100.00%
Somewhat Iimportant 0 0.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 8 100.00%

2. To complete courses necessary to transfer to another college.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 7 87.50%
Somewhat Important 1 12.50%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 8 100.00%

3. To develop specific skills to prepare you for a job or career.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 7 87.50%
Somewhat Important 1 12.50%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 8 100.00%

4. To improve your skill, knowledge, or competencies in your existing job.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 2 25.00%
Somewhat Important . 6 75.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 8 100.00%

5. To increase your knowledge in an area of personal interest, not necessarily
to obtain a degree.

Frequency ' Percent
Very Important ' 1 12.50%
Somewhat Important 3 37.50%
Not Important 4 50.00%
Total 8 100.00%

6. Which of the previous goals was the single most important?

Frequency -Percent
Obtain AS or certificate 5 62.50%
Course for transfer 2 25.00%
Prepare for job 1 12.50%
Improve skills 0 0.00%
Personal interest 0 0.00%
Total 8 . 100.00%
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7. If you plan to continue your education, what is the highest degree you plan to eamn?

Frequency Percent

No plans 0 0.00%
Associate degree 0 0.00%
Bachelor's degree 6 75.00%
Master's degree 2 25.00%
Professional degree 0 0.00%
Doctorate 0 0.00%
8 100.00%

8. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC satisfy your personal interest?

Frequency Percent

Very well 6 75.00%

- Well 2 25.00%
Poorly (0] 0.00%

Very poorly 0 0.00%

Total 8 100.00%

9. Have you attended another college” or university since you left KCC?

Frequency Percent
Yes 3 50.00%
No . 3 50.00%
Total 6 100.00%

it the answer to question 9 was "Yes," graduates were asked questions 10, 11, 12, and 13,
It the answer to question 9 was “No," the survey proceeded to question 14.

10. What is the name of the college you attended? (See surveys)
11. What was or is your program or major there? (See surveys)

12. Were you able to transfer your KCC credits? .

Frequency Percent
Yes, almost all ’ 0 0.00%
Yes, some 1 33.33%
Few or none ' 2 66.67%
Total 3 100.00%

13. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for this college?

Frequency Percent

Very well 2 66.67%

Well 1 33.33%

i Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%

Total 3 100.00%

14. What is your current employment status?
Frequency Percent

Employed full time 2 25.00%
Employed part time 3 37.50%
Homemaker (0] 0.00%
Seeking work 1 12.50%
2
8

Not employed by choice 25.00%
Total 100.00%
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15. What is the name of your current erhployer? (See specific program reports.)
16. What is your job title? (See specific program reports.)

17. Is your job related to the education and training that you received at KCC?

Frequency Percent
Closely related 3 60.00%
Indirectly related 1 20.00%
Not related at all 1 20.00%
Total 5 100.00%

18. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for your current

job?
Frequency Percent
Very well 2 40.00%
Well 3 60.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 5 100.00%

19. Did the education and training that you received at KCC make any difference in your career?

Frequency Percent

Yes (promotion or salary increase) 0 0.00%
Yes (obtained new job) 2 40.00%
Yes (better qualified for future) 3 60.00%
No (no difference) 0 0.00%
5 100.00%

20. What is your approximate annual/hourly salary before deductions?

Frequency Percent
annual: Below $10,000 (Below $5) 1 33.33%
$10,000 to below $20,000 ($5 to below $10) 1 33.33%
$20,000 to below $30,000 ($10 to below $15) 0 0.00%
$30,000 to below $40,000 ($15 to below $20) . 1 33.33%
$40,000 to below $50,000 ($20 to below $25) 0 0.00%
Above $50,000 (Above $25) 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%

21. How did you find your job?
Frequency Percent

0.00%
20.00%

College placement service 0

College faculty referral 1

Employment agency 1 20.00%

Direct application to employer 2 40.00%

Newspaper 0 0.00% -
Family or friends 1 20.00%

Recruitment Personnel 0 0.00%

Total 5 100.00%

; Overall Satisfaction

An Qverall Satistaction Rating has been caiculated using the resuits from questions 8, 13, 18,
z_a_gd 19_._ Thg Qverall Satistaction Rating is_3.44, with 4 being the highest possible rating.
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KCC FALL 1999 GRADUATE TELEPHONE SURVEY RESULTS

LEGAL EDUCATION

A total of 31 students were identified as Legal Education graduates. The graduates were
contacted by phone. The survey contained 21 items. A total of 15 graduates or 48%
completed survey. With the exception of items 12 and 13, the percentages shown below
are based on 15 =100%

1. To obtain an AS degree or certificate in a vocational/technical program.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 14 93.33%
Somewhat Important 1 6.67%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Totai 15 100.00%

2. To complete courses necessary to transfer to another college.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 14 93.33%
Somewhat Important 1 6.67%
Not Important 0 0.00%

Total 15 100.00%

3. To develop specific skills to prepare you for a job or career.

Frequency Percent
Very Important ' 14 93.33%
Somewhat Important ] 1 6.67%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 15  100.00%

4. To improve your skill, knowledge, or competencies in your existing job.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 7 50.00%
Somewhat Important 7 50.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 14 100.00%

5. To increase your knowledge in an area of personal interest, not necessarily
to obtain a degree.

Frequency Percent

Very Important 2 - 13.33%

) Somewhat Important 12 80.00%
Not Important 1 6.67%

Total 15 100.00%

6. Which of the previous goals was the single most important?

Frequency Percent
Obtain AS or certificate 9 60.00%
Course for transfer 3 20.00%
Prepare for job, 3 20.00%
Improve skills 0 0.00%
Personal interest 0 0.00%
Total 15 100.00%
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7. If you plan to continue your education, what is the highest degree you plan to earn?

Frequency Percent

No plans 4 26.67%
Associate degree 0 0.00%
Bachelor's degree 3 20.00%
Master's degree 4 26.67%
Professional degree 3 20.00%
Doctorate 1 6.67%
15 100.00%

8. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC satisfy your personal interest?

Frequency Percent

Very well 13 92.86%
Well 0 0.00%
Poorty 1 7.14%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 14 100.00%

9. Have you attended another college or university since you left KCC?

' Frequency Percent

Yes 4 30.77%
No 9 69.23%
Total 13 100.00%

If the answer to question 9 was “Yes," graduates were asked questions 10, 11, 12, and 13,
If the answer to question 9 was "No," the survey proceeded to question 14.

10. What is the name of the college you attended? (See surveys)

11. What was or is your program or major there? (See surveys)

O
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12. Were you able to transfer your KCC credits?

Frequency Percent
Yes, almost all 1 25.00%
Yes, some 3 75.00%
Few or none 0 0.00%
Total 4 100.00%

13. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for this college?

Frequency Percent
Very well 4 100.00%
Well 0 0.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 4 100.00%

14. What is your current employment status?

Frequency Percent
Employed full time 4 26.67%
Employed part time 4 26.67%
Homemaker 2 13.33%
Seeking work 1 6.67%
Not employed by choice 4 26.67%
Total 15 100.00%
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15. What is the name of your current empioyer? (See specific program reports.)
16. What is your job title? (See specitic program reports.)

17. 1s your job related to the education and training that you received at KCC?

Frequency Percent
Closely related 7 87.50%
Indirectly related 0 0.00%
Not related at all 1 12.50%
Total 8 100.00%

18. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for your current

job?
Frequency Percent
Very well 8 100.00%
" Well 0 0.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 8 100.00%

19. Did the education and training that you received at KCC make any difference in your career?

Frequency Percent

Yes (promotion or salary increase) 0 0.00%
Yes (obtained new job) 3 37.50%
Yes (better qualified for future) 4 50.00%
No (no difference) 1 12.50%
"8 100.00%

20. What is your approximate annual/hourly salary before deductions?

Frequency Percent
annual: Below $10,000 (Below $5) 0] 0.00%
* $10,000 to below $20,000 ($5 to below $10) 0] 0.00%
$20,000 to below $30,000 ($10 to beiow $15) 3 75.00%
$30,000 to below $40,000 ($15 to below $20) 1 25.00%
$40,000 to below $50,000 ($20 to below $25) 0 0.00%
Above $50,000 (Above $25) 0 0.00%
Total 4 100.00%

21. How did you find your job?
Frequency Percent
College placement service 0 0.00%
College faculty referral 1 12.50%
Employment agency 0 . 0.00%
Direct application to employer 2 25.00%
- Newspaper 3 37.50%
Family or friends 1 12.50%
Recruitment Personnel 1 12.50%
Total 8 100.00%

Overall Satisfaction
An Overall Satisfaction Rating has been caiculated using the results from Questions 8, 13, 18,

and 19. The Qverail Satisfaction_Ratinqris 3.53,7w1'th 4 being the highest possibie rating.
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KCC FALL 1999 GRADUATE TELEPHONE SURVEY RESULTS

MARKETING

A total of 6 students were identified as Marketing graduates. The graduates were contacted
by phone. The survey contained 21 items. A total of 5 graduates or 83% completed survey.
With the exception of items 12 and 13, the percentages shown below are based on 5
=100%

1. To obtain an AS degree or certificate in a vocational/technical program.

- Frequency Percent
Very Important 4 80.00%
Somewhat Important 1 20.00%
Not Important : 0 0.00%
Total 5 100.00%

2. To complete courses necessary to transfer to another college.

Frequency "~ Percent
Very Important 5 100.00%
Somewhat Important 0 0.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total ' 5  100.00%

3. To develop specific skills to prepare you for a job or career.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 3 60.00%
Somewhat Important 2 40.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 5 100.00%

4. To improve your skill, knowledge, or competencies in your existing job.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 2 40.00%
Somewhat Important 2 40.00%
Not Important 1 20.00%
Total 5 100.00%

5. To increase your knowledge in an area of personal interest, not necessarily
to obtain a degree.

Frequency Percent
Very Important : 0 0.00%
Somewhat Important 3 60.00%
Not Important 2 40.00%
Total 5 100.00%

6. Which of the previous goals was the single most important?

Frequency Percent
Obtain AS or certificate 3 60.00%
Course for transfer 2 40.00%
Prepare for job 0 0.00%
Improve skills 0 0.00%
Personal interest 0 0.00%
Total 5 100.00%
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7. If you plan to continue your education, what is the highest degree you plan to earn?

Frequency Percent

No plans 2 40.00%
Associate degree 0 0.00%
Bachelor's degree 3 60.00%
Master's degree 0 0.00%
Professional degree 0 0.00%
Doctorate 0 0.00%
5 100.00%

8. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC satisfy your personal interest?

Frequency Percent
Very well 3 75.00%
Well 1 25.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 4 100.00%

9. Have you attended another college or university since you left KCC?

. Frequency Percent
Yes 2 50.00%
No 2 50.00%

Total . 4 100.00%

If the answer to question 9 was "Yes," graduates were asked questions 10, 11, 12, and 13,
If the answer to question 9 was "No," the survey proceeded to question 14.

10. What is the name of the college you attended? (See surveys)
11. What was or is your program or major there? (See surveys)

.- 12. Were you able to transfer your KCC credits?

Frequency Percent
Yes, almost all 1 50.00%
Yes, some " 1 50.00%
Few or none 0 0.00%
Total 2 100.00%

13. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for this coliege?

Frequency Percent

Very well 2 100.00%
Well 0 0.00%

_ Poorly 0] 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 2 100.00%

) 14. What is your current employment status?

Frequency Percent

Employed full time 1 20.00%
Employed part time 0 0.00%
Homemaker 0 0.00%
Seeking work 2 40.00%
Not employed by choice 2 40.00%
Total 5 100.00%
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annual:

15. What is the name of your current employer? (See specific program reports.)
16. What is your job title? (See specific program reports.)

17. Is your job related to the education and training that you received at KCC?

Frequency Percent
Closely related ‘ 0 NA
Indirectly related 0 ‘ NA
Not related at all 0 NA
Total 0] NA

18. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for your current

job?
Frequency Percent
Very well 0 NA
Well 0] NA
Poorty 0 NA
Very poorly 0 NA
Total 0 NA

19. Did the education and training that you received at KCC make any difference in your career?

Frequency Percent

Yes (promotion or salary increase) 0 NA
Yes (obtained new job) 0 NA
Yes (better qualified for future) 0 NA
No (no difference) 0 NA
0] NA

20. What is your approximate annual/hourly salary before deductions?

Frequency Percent

Below $10,000 (Below $5) 0] NA

$10,000 to below $20,000 ($5 to below $10) 0] NA

$20,000 to befow $30,000 (310 to below $15) 0 NA

$30,000 to below $40,000 ($15 to below $20) 0] NA

$40,000 to below $50,000 ($20 to below $25) 0] NA

Above $50,000 (Above $25) 0 NA

Total 0] NA
21. How did you find your job?

Frequency Percent

0] NA

College placement service 0 NA

College faculty referral 0 NA

Employment agency 0 NA

Direct application to employer 0 NA

Newspaper 0 NA

Family or friends 0 NA

-Recruitment Personnel 0 NA

Total 0] NA

Overall Satisfaction
{An Overal! Satisfaction Rating has been calculated using the resuits from questions 8, 13, 18,
nd 18. The Overa!l Satisfaction Rating is 3.42, with 4 being the highest possible rating.
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KCC FALL 1999 GRADUATE TELEPHONE SURVEY RESULTS

MEDICAL ASSISTING

A total of 11 students were identified as Medical Assisting graduates. The graduates were
contacted by phone. The survey contained 21 items. A total of 9 graduates or 81%
completed survey. With the exception of items 12 and 13, the percentages shown below
are based on 9 =100%

1. To obtain an AS degree or certificate in a vocational/technical program.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 9 100.00%
Somewhat Important 0 0.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 9 100.00%

2. To complete courses necessary to transfer to another college.

Frequency - Percent
Very Important 9 100.00%
Somewhat Important .0 0.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 9 100.00%

3. To develop specific skills to prepare you for a job or career.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 9 100.00%
Somewhat Important 0 0.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 9 100.00%

4. To improve your skill, knowledge, or competencies in your existing job.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 5 55.56%
Somewhat Important 4 44.44%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 9 100.00%

5. To increase your knowledge in an area of personal interest, not necessarily
to obtain a degree.

Frequency Percent

Very Important 1 11.11%

- Somewhat Important 4 44.44%
Not important 4 44.44%

Total 9 100.00%

6. Which of the previous goals was the single most important?

Frequency Percent
Obtain AS or certificate : 5 55.56%
Course for transfer 3 33.33%
Prepare for job 1 11.11%
Improve skills 0 0.00%
Personal interest 0 0.00%
Total 9 100.00%
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7. If you plan to continue your education, what is the highest degree you pian to earn?

Frequency Percent

No plans 1 11.11%
Associate degree 0 0.00%
Bachelor's degree 5 55.56%
Master's degree 3 33.33%
Professional degree 0 0.00%
Doctorate 0 0.00%
9 100.00%

8. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC satisfy your personal interest?

Frequency Percent
Very well 6 75.00%
Well 2 25.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 8 100.00%
9. Have you attended another college or university since you left KCC?
Frequency Percent
Yes 1 12.50%
No 7 87.50%
Total 8 100.00%
If the answer to question 9 was “Yes," graduates were asked questions 10, 11, 12, and 13,
If the answer to question 9 was "No," the survey proceeded to question 14.
10. What is the name of the college you attended? (See surveys)
11. What was or is your program or major there? (See surveys)
12. Were you able to transfer your KCC credits?
Frequency Percent
Yes, almost all 1 50.00%
Yes, some 1 50.00%
Few or none 0 0.00%
Total ) 2 100.00%

13. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for this college?

Frequency Percent

Very well 1 25.00%
Well 2 50.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 1 25.00%
Total 4 100.00%

14. What is your current employment status?

' Frequency Percent

Employed full time 3 33.33%
Employed part time 4 44.44%
Homemaker 0 0.00%
Seeking work 2 22.22%
Not employed by choice 0 0.00%
Total 9 100.00%
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15. What is the name of your current employer? (See specific program reports.)
16. What is your job title? {(See specific program reports.)

17. Is your job related to the education and training that you received at KCC?

Frequency Percent
Closely related . 5 71.43%
Indirectly related 1 14.29%
Not related at all 1 14.29%
Total ‘ 7  100.00%

18. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for your current

job?
Frequency Percent
Very well 5 71.43%
Well 2 28.57%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 7 100.00%

19. Did the education and training that you received at KCC make any difference in your career?

Frequency Percent

Yes (promotion or salary increase) 2 28.57%
Yes (obtained new job) 4 57.14%
Yes (better qualified for future) 1 14.29%
No (no difference) 0 0.00%
7 100.00%

20. What is your approximate annual/hourly salary before deductions?

. Frequency Percent

annual: Below $10,000 (Below $5) 1 20.00%
$10,000 to below $20,000 ($5 to below $10) 2 40.00%
$20,000 to below $30,000 ($10 to below $15) 2 40.00%
$30,000 to below $40,000 ($15 to below $20) 0] 0.00%
$40,000 to below $50,000 ($20 to below $25) 0] 0.00%
Above $50,000 (Above $25) 0 0.00%
Tota! 5 100.00%

21. How did you find your job?

Frequency Percent

College piacement service 1 14.29%

College faculty referral 0 0.00%

Employment agency 0 0.00%

Direct application to employer 2 28.57%

i Newspaper 2 28.57%
Family or friends 1 14.29%

Recruitment Personnel 1 14.29%

Total 7 100.00%

e e

Overall Satisfaction L
An Overall Satisfaction Rating has been calculated using the results from questions 8, 13, 18, *
and 18. The Overall Satisfactiont Rating is 3.67, with 4 being the_highest possible rating. g
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KCC FALL 1999 GRADUATE TELEPHONE SURVEY RESULTS

MEDICAL LAB TECHNICIAN

A total of 5 students were identified as Medical Lab Technician graduates. The graduates
were contacted by phone. The survey contained 21 items. A total of 2 graduates or 40%

completed survey. With the exception of items 12 and 13, the percentages shown below

are based on 2 =100%

1. To obtain an AS degree or certificate in a vocational/technical program.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 2 100.00%
Somewhat Important 0 0.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total ' 2 100.00%

2. To complete courses necessary to transfer to another college.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 2 100.00%
Somewhat Important ' 0 0.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total ’ 2 100.00%

3. To develop specific skills to prepare you for a job or career.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 2 100.00%
Somewhat Important 0 0.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 2 100.00%

4. To improve your skill, knowledge, or competencies in your existing job.

) Frequency Percent
Very Important ’ ' 1 50.00%
Somewhat Important. 1 50.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 2 100.00%.

5. To increase your knowledge in an area of personal interest, not necessarily
to obtain a degree.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 0 0.00%
Somewhat Important 1 50.00%
Not Important 1 50.00%
Total 2 100.00%

6. Which of the previous goals was the singie most important?

! Frequency Percent
Obtain AS or certificate 1 50.00%
Course for transfer 1 50.00%
Prepare for job 0 0.00%
Improve skills 0 0.00%
Personal interest 0 0.00%
Total 2 100.00%
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7. If you plan to continue your education, what is the highest degree you plan to earn?

Frequency Percent

No plans 1 50.00%
Associate degree 0 0.00%
Bachelor's degree 0 0.00%
Master's degree 1 50.00%
Professional degree 0 0.00%
Doctorate 0 0.00%
2 100.00%

8. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC satisfy your personal interest?

Frequency Percent
Very well 1 100.00%
Well 0 0.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

9. Have you attended another college or university since you left KCC?

Frequency Percent
Yes - 0 0.00%
No : 1 100.00%
Total 1 100.00%

If the answer to question 9 was “Yes," graduates were asked questions 10, 11, 12, and 13,
It the answer to question 9 was “No," the survey proceeded to question 14,

10. What is the name of the college you attended? (See surveys)
11. What was or is your program or major there? (See surveys)

12. Were you able to transfer your KCC credits?

Frequency Percent
Yes, almost all . 0 NA
Yes, some 0 NA
Few or none 0 NA
Total 0 NA

13. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for this college?

Frequency Percent

Very well 0 NA
Well o] NA
Poorly 0 NA
Very poorly 0 NA
Total 0 NA

14. What is your current employment status?

' Frequency Percent

Employed full time 1 50.00%
Employed part time 0 0.00%
Homemaker 0 0.00%
Seeking work 0 0.00%
Not employed by choice 1 50.00%
Total 2 100.00%
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15. What is the name of your current employer? (See specific program reports.)
16. What is your job titie? (See specific program reports.)

17. Is your job related to the education and training that you received at KCC?

Frequency Percent
Closely reiated 0 0.00%
Indirectly related 1 100.00%
Not related at all . 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

18. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for your current

job?
Frequency Percent
Very well 0 0.00%
Well 1 100.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly : 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

19. Did the education and training that you received at KCC make any difference in your career?

Frequency Percent

Yes (promotion or salary increase) 0 0.00%
Yes (obtained new job) ’ ] 0.00%
Yes (better qualified for future) 1 100.00%
No (no difference) 0 0.00%
1 100.00%

20. What is your approximate annual/hourly salary before deductions?

Frequency Percent

annual: Below $10,000 (Below $5) 0 0.00%

$10,000. to below $20,000 ($5 to below $10) 0 0.00%

$20,000 to below $30,000 ($10 to below $15) 1 100.00%

$30,000 to beiow $40,000 ($15 to below $20) 0 0.00%

$40,000 to below $50,000 (%20 to below $25) 0 0.00%

Above $50,000 (Above $25) 0 0.00%

Total 1 100.00%
21. How did you find your job?

Frequency Percent

College placement service 0 0.00%

College faculty referral 0 0.00%

Employment agency 0 0.00%

Direct application to employer 0 '0.00%

Newspaper 1 100.00%

Family or friends 0 0.00%

Recruitment Personnel 0 0.00%

Total 1 100.00%

Overall Satistaction

An Overall Satisfaction Rating has been calculated using the results from questions 8, 13, 18,
amiﬁl ~the Ovarait Sstisfaction Rating is 3.83, with 4 being tha highest possnbie rating.
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KCC FALL 1999 GRADUATE TELEPHONE SURVEY RESULTS

NURSES' AIDE

A total of 1 students were identified as Nurses' Aide graduates. The graduates were
contacted by phone. The survey contained 21 items. A total of § graduates or 100%
completed survey. With the exception of items 12 and 13, the percentages shown below
are based on 1 =100%

1. To obtain an AS degree or certificate in a vocational/technical program.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 1 100.00%
Somewhat Important 0 0.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

2. To complete courses necessary to transfer to another college.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 1 100.00%
Somewhat Important 0 0.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

3. To develop specific skills to prepare you for a job or career.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 1 100.00%
Somewhat Important 0 0.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

4. To-improve your skill, knowledge, or competencies in your existing job.

Frequency Percent
Very important 0 0.00%
Somewhat Important : 1 100.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

5. To increase your knowledge in an area of personal interest, not necessarily
to obtain a degree.

Frequency Percent
Very Important . 0 0.00%
Somewhat Important 1 100.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

6. Which of the previous goals was the single most important?

Frequency Percent
Obtain AS or certificate 0 0.00%
Course for transfer 0 0.00%
Prepare for job 1 100.00%
Improve skills 0 0.00%
Personal interest 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%
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7. If you plan to continue your education, what is the highest degree you plan to earn?

Frequency Percent
No plans 1 100.00%
Associate degree 0 0.00%
Bachelor's degree 0 0.00%
Master's degree 0 0.00%
Professional degree 0 0.00%
Doctorate 0 0.00%
1 100.00%

8. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC satisfy your personal interest?

Frequency Percent
Very well 0 NA
Well : 0 NA
Poorly 0 NA
Very poorly 0 NA
Total 0 NA

9. Have you attended another college or university since you left KCC?

Frequency Percent
Yes 0 NA
No 0 NA
Total 0 NA

If the answer to question 9 was "Yes,” graduates were asked questions 10, 11, 12, and 13,
If the answer to question 9 was "No," the survey proceeded to question 14.

10. What is the name of the college you attended? (See surveys)
11. What was or is your program or major there? (See surveys)

12. Were you able to transfer your KCC credits?.

Frequency Percent
Yes, almost all 0 NA
Yes, some 0 NA
Few or none ' 0 NA
Total 0 NA

13. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for this college?

Frequency Percent

Very well ' .0 NA
Well 0 NA
Poorly 0 NA
Very poorly 0 NA
Total 0 NA

14. What is your current employment status?

. Frequency Percent

Employed full time 0 0.00%
Employed part time 0 0.00%
Homemaker 1 100.00%
Seeking work 0 0.00%
Not employed by choice 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%
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15. What is the name of your current employer? (See specific program reports.)
16. What is your job title? (See specific program reports.)

17. Is your job related to the education and training that you received at KCC?

Frequency Percent
Closely related 0 NA
Indirectly related 0 NA
Not related at all 0 NA
Total ' 0 NA

18. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for your current

job?
Frequency Percent
Very well 0 NA
Well 0 NA
Poorly 0 NA
Very poorly 0 NA
Total o] NA

18. Did the education and training that you received at KCC make any difference in your career?

Frequency Percent

Yes (promotion or salary increase) 0 NA
Yes (obtained new job) 0 NA
Yes (better qualified for future) 0 NA
No (no difference) 0 NA
0] NA

20: What is your approximate annual/hourly salary before deductions?

Frequency = Percent
annual: Below $10,000 (Below $5) 0 NA
$10,000 to below $20,000 ($5 to below $10) 0] NA
$20,000 to below $30,000 ($10 to below $15) 0 NA
$30,000 to below $40,000 ($15 to below $20) 0 NA
$40,000 to below $50,000 ($20 to below $25) 0 NA
Above $50,000 (Above $25) 0 NA
Total 0] NA
21. How did you find your job?
Frequency Percent
- College placement service 0 NA
College faculty referral 0 NA
Employment agency 0 NA
Direct application to employer 0 NA
) Newspaper 0 NA
Family or friends 0 NA
Recruitment Personnel 0 NA
Total 0] NA

Overall Satistfaction
An Overall Satisfaction Rating has been calculated using the results from questions 8, 13, 18,
and 18. The Overall Satis}z_&ption Rating is 3.67, with 4 being the highest possible rating.
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KCC FALL 1999 GRADUATE TELEPHONE SURVEY RESULTS

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT

A total of 33 students were identified as Occupational Therapy Assistant graduates. The
graduates were contacted by phone. The survey contained 21 items. A total of 1 graduates
or 33% completed survey. With the exception of items 12 and 13, the percentages shown
below are based on 1 =100%

1. To obtain an AS degree or certificate in a vocationalitechnical program.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 1 100.00%
Somewhat Important 0 0.00%
Not Important ' ' 0 0.00% -
Total 1 100.00%

2. To complete courses necessary to transfer to another college.

Frequency ' Percent
Very Important 0 0.00%
Somewhat Important 1 100.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

3. To develop specific skills to prepare you for a job or career.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 0 0.00%
Somewhat Important 1 100.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

4. To improve your skill, knowledge, or competencies in your existing job.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 1 100.00%
Somewhat Important 0 0.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

5. To increase your knowledge in an area of personal interest, not necessarily
to obtain a degree.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 0 0.00%
Somewhat Important 0] 0.00%
Not Important 1 100.00%
Total 1 100.00%

6. Which of the previous goals was the single most important?

Frequency Percent
Obtain AS or certificate 1 100.00%
Course for transfer 0 0.00%
Prepare for job 0 0.00%
Improve skills 0 0.00%
Personal interest 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%
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7. If you plan to continue your education, what is the highest degree you pian to earn?

Frequency Percent

No plans 0 0.00%
Associate degree 0 0.00%
Bachelor's degree 1 100.00%
Master's degree 0 0.00%
Professional degree 0 0.00%
Doctorate 0 0.00%
1 100.00%

8. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC satisty your personal interest?

Frequency Percent
Very well 0 0.00%
Well 1 100.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

9. Have you attended another college or university since you left KCC?

Frequency Percent
Yes 0 0.00%
No ) 1 100.00%
Total 1 100.00%

If the answer to question 9 was "Yes," graduates were asked questions 10, 11, 12, and 13,
If the answer to question 9 was “No," the survey proceeded to question 14.

10. What is the name of the college you attended? (See surveys)
11. What was or is your program or major there? (See surveys)

12. Were you able to transfer your KCC credits? .

Frequency Percent
Yes, almost all 0 NA
Yes, some _ 0 NA
Few or none 0 NA
Total 0 NA

13. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for this college?

Frequency Percent

Very well 0 0.00%

Well 0 0.00%

- Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 1 100.00%

Total 1 100.00%

14. What is your current employment status?

Frequency Percent

Employed full time 1 100.00%

Employed part time 0 0.00%

Homemaker 0 0.00%

Seeking work 0 0.00%

Not employed by choice 0 0.00%

Total 1 100.00%
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15. What is the name of your current employer? (See specific program reports.)
16. What is your job title? (See specific program reports.)

17. Is your job related to the education and training that you received at KCC?

Frequency Percent
Closely related 1 100.00%
Indirectly related 0 0.00%
Not related at all 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

18. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for your current

job?
Frequency Percent
Very well 0 0.00%
Well 1 100.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

19. Did the education and training that you received at KCC make any difference in your career?

. Frequency Percent
Yes (promotion or salary increase) 0 0.00%
Yes (obtained new job) 1 100.00%
Yes (better qualified for future) 0 0.00%
No (no difference) 0 0.00%
1 100.00%

20. What is your approximate annual/hourly salary before deductions?

Frequency Percent

annual: Below $10,000 (Below $5) 0 0.00%

$10,000 to below $20,000 ($5 to below $10) 0 0.00%

$20,000 to below $30,000 ($10 to below $15) 1 100.00%

$30,000 to below $40,000 ($15 to below $20) 0 0.00%

$40,000 to below $50,000 ($20 to below $25) 0 0.00%

Above $50,000 (Above $25) 0 0.00%

Total 1 100.00%
21. How did you find your job?

Frequency Percent

College placement service 0 0.00%

College faculty referral 0 0.00%

Employment agency 0 0.00%

Direct application to employer 0 0.00%

Newspaper 0 0.00%

Family or friends 1 100.00%

Recruitment Personnel 0 0.00%

Total 1 100.00%

Overall Satisfaction
An Overall Satisfaction Rating has been calculated using the results from questions 8, 13, 18,
and 19. The Overall Satistaction Rating is 3.67, with 4 being the highest possible rating.
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KCC FALL 1999 GRADUATE TELEPHONE SURVEY RESULTS

RESPIRATORY CARE

A total of 12 students were identified as Respiratory Care graduates. The graduates were
contacted by phone. The survey contained 21 items. A total of 3 graduates or 25%
completed survey. With the exception of items 12 and 13, the percentages shown below
are based on 3 =100%

1. To obtain an AS degree or certificate in a vocational/technical program.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 3 100.00%
Somewhat Important 0 0.00%
Not important 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%

2. To complete courses necessary to transfer to another college.

Frequency Percent
Very important 3 100.00%
Somewhat Important 0 0.00%
Not important 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%

3. To develop specific skills to prepare you for a job or career.

Frequency Percent
Very important 2 66.67%
Somewhat Important 1 33.33%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%

4. To improve your skill, knowledge, or competencies in your existing job.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 2 66.67%
Somewhat Important 1 33.33%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%

5. To increase your knowledge in an area of personal interest, not necessarily
to obtain a degree.

Frequency Percent

Very Important 0 0.00%

- Somewhat Important 1 33.33%
Not Important 2 66.67%

Total 3 100.00%

6. Which of the previous goals was the single most important?

Frequency Percent
Obtain AS or certificate 2 66.67%
Course for transfer 0 0.00%
Prepare for job 0 0.00%
Improve skills 1 33.33%
Personal interest 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%
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7. It you plan to continue your education, what is the highest degree you plan to earn?

Frequency Percent

No plans 0 0.00%
Associate degree 1 33.33%
Bachelor's degree 2 66.67%
Master's degree 0 0.00%
Professional degree 0 0.00%
Doctorate 0 0.00%
3 100.00%

8. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC satisfy your personal interest?

Frequency Percent
Very well 2 100.00%
Well 0 0.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 2 100.00%

9. Have you attended another college or university since you left KCC?

Frequency Percent
Yes 1 33.33%
No 2 66.67%
Total . 3 100.00%

If the answer to question 9 was "Yes," graduates were asked questions 10, 11, 12, and 13,
If the answer to question 9 was "No," the survey proceeded to question 14.

10. What is the name of the college you attended? (See surveys)
11. What was or is your program or major there? (See surveys)

12. Were you able to transfer your KCC credits?

Frequency - Percent
Yes, almost all 0 0.00%
Yes, some 1 100.00%
Few or none ' 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

13. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for this college?

. Frequency Percent

Very well 1 100.00%
Well 0 0.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%
14. What is your current employment status? )
. Frequency Percent

Employed full time 1 33.33%
Employed part time 2 66.67%
Homemaker 0 0.00%
Seeking work 0 0.00%
Not employed by choice 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%
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annual:

15. What is the name of your current employer? (See specific program reports.)
16. What is your job titie? (See specific program reports.)

17. Is your job related to the education and training that you received at KCC?

Frequency Percent
Closely related : 3 100.00%
Indirectly related 0 0.00%
Not related at all 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%

18. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for your current

job?
Frequency Percent
Very well 3 100.00%
Well o 0.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%

19. Did the education and training that you received at KCC make any difference in your career?

Frequency Percent

Yes (promotion or salary increase) : 1 33.33%
Yes (obtained new job) 1 33.33%
Yes (better qualified for future) 1 33.33%
No (no difference) 0 0.00%
3 100.00%

20. What is your approximate annual/hourly salary before deductions?

Frequency Percent

Below $10,000 (Below $5) 0] 0.00%

$10,000 to below $20,000 ($5 to below $10) 0] 0.00%

$20,000 to betow $30,000 ($10 to below $15) 0 0.00%

$30,000. to below $40,000 ($15 to below $20) 1 50.00%

$40,000 to below $50,000 ($20 to below $25) 1 50.00%

Above $50,000 (Above $25) 0 0.00%

Total 2 100.00%
21. How did you find your job?

Frequency Percent

College placement service 0 0.00%

College faculty referral 2 66.67%

Employment agency 0 0.00%

Direct application to employer 0 0.00%

Newspaper 0 0.00%

Family or friends 0 0.00%

Recruitment Personnel 1 33.33%

Total 3 100.00%

Overall Satisfaction
An Overall Satisfaction Rating has been calcuiated using the results from questions 8, 13, 18,
and 19. The Overall Satisfaction Rating is 3.67, with 4 being tﬁhgﬂqrjestr possible rating.
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KCC FALL 1999 GRADUATE TELEPHONE SURVEY RESULTS

TRAVEL & TOURISM

A total of 4 students were identified as Travel & Tourism graduates. The graduates were
contacted by phone. The survey contained 21 items. A total of 3 graduates or 75%
completed survey. With the exception of items 12 and 13, the percentages shown below
are based on 3 =100%

1. To obtain an AS degree or certificate in a vocational/technical program.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 3 100.00%
Somewhat Important 0] 0.00%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%

2. To complete courses necessary to transfer to another college.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 2 66.67%
Somewhat Important 1 33.33%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%

3. To develop specific skills to prepare you for a job or career.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 3 100.00%
Somewhat Important ' 0 0.00%
Not Important . 0 0.00%
Total 3

100.00%

4. To improve your skill, knowledge, or competencies in your existing job.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 2 66.67%
Somewhat Important . 1 33.33%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%

5. To increase your knowledge in an area of personal interest, not necessarily .
to obtain a degree.

Frequency Percent
Very Important 1 33.33%
Somewhat Important 2 66.67%
Not Important 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%

6. Which of the previous goals was the single most important?

Frequency Percent
Obtain AS or certificate 1 33.33%
Course for transfer 0] 0.00%
Prepare for job 2 66.67%
Improve skills 0 0.00%
Personal interest 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%
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7. !t you plan to continue your education, what is the highest degree you plan to earn?

Frequency Percent

No plans 0 0.00%
Associate degree 0 0.00%
Bachelor's degree 3 100.00%
Master's degree 0 0.00%
Professional degree 0 0.00%
Doctorate ' 0 0.00%
3 100.00%

8. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC satisfy your personal interest?

. Frequency Percent
Very well 2 66.67%
Well 1 33.33%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%
9. Have you attended another college or university since you left KCC?
Frequency Percent
Yes 1 33.33%
No 2 66.67%
Total 3 100.00%
if the answer to question 9 was “Yes," graduates were asked questions 10, 11, 12, and 13,
If the answer to question 9 was *No," the survey proceeded to question 14.
10. What is the name of the college you attended? (See surveys)
11. What was or is your program or major there? (See surveys)
12. Were you able to transfer your KCC credits?
Frequency Percent
Yes, almost all 1 100.00%
Yes, some 0 0.00%
Few or none 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

13. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for this college?

Frequency Percent
Very well 1 100.00%
Well 0 0.00%
Poorly 0 0.00%
Very poorly 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

14. What is your current employment status?

Frequency Percent
Employed full time 2 66.67%
Employed part time 1 33.33%
Homemaker 0 0.00%
Seeking work 0 0.00%
Not employed by choice 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%
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15. What is the name of your current employer? (See specific program reports.)
16. What is your job title? (See specific program reports.)

17. Is your job related to the education and training that you received at KCC?

) Frequency Percent
Closely related . 2 66.67%
Indirectly related 0 0.00%
Not related at all 1 33.33%
Total 3 100.00%

18. How well did the education and training that you received at KCC prepare you for your current

job?
Frequency Percent
Very well 1 33.33%
Well 2 66.67%
Poorly (0] 0.00%
Very poorly 0 © 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%

19. Did the education and training that you received at KCC make any difference in your career?

. Frequency Percent

Yes (promotion or salary increase) 0 0.00%
Yes (obtained new job) 2 66.67%
Yes (better qualified for future) 1 33.33%
No (no difference) 0 0.00%
3 100.00%

20. What is your approximate annual/hourly salary before deductions?

. Frequency Percent
annual: Below $10,000 (Below $5) 0] 0.00%
$10,000 to below $20,000 ($5 to below $10) 1 100.00%
$20,000 to below $30,000 ($10 to below $15) 0 0.00%
$30,000 to below $40,000 ($15 to below $20) 0 0.00%
$40,000 to below $50,000 ($20 to below $25) 0] 0.00%
Above $50,000 (Above $25) 0 0.00%
Total 1 100.00%

21. How did you find your job?
Frequency Percent
College placement service 0 0.00%
College faculty referral (0] 0.00%
Employment agency (0] 0.00%
Direct application to employer 1 33.33%
Newspaper 2 66.67%
Family or friends (0] 0.00%
Recruitment Personnel 0 0.00%
Total 3 100.00%

Overall Satistaction
An Overall Satisfaction Ratmg has been calculated using the results from questions 8, 13, 18,
f and 19. The Overall Satisfaction Rating is 3.67, with 4 being the highest possible rating.
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